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Weintraub Tobin COrporate attorneys provide

Our Corporate Practice includes: Q

> MERGERS & ACQUISITIONS > CAPITAL MARKETS
Our Chambers-ranked* Mergers & Acquisitions team provides Working closely with public companies, their executives, and
sophisticated representation in a broad range of business boards of directors, Weintraub attorneys represent both
transactions, representing both buyers and sellers of entities of all issuers and investors and provide counsel on a number of
sizes through asset and stock transactions, serial acquisition important aspects of their businesses, including SEC
programs, leveraged buyouts, management buyouts, roll-ups, joint compliance and filings, stock exchange regulatory compliance
ventures, and other business transitions. and filings, preparing proxy statements, CMPO and PIPE

transactions, and up-listing.

> CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

s TAX
Weintraub attorneys assist companies, their directors, and _—
management in all aspects of corporate governance. This includes
board structure, succession planning, operational structures,
director compensation, insurance and indemnification, fiduciary
responsibilities, and, if it becomes necessary, litigation of disputes
that may arise.

Weintraub tax attorneys regularly provide sophisticated
analysis and counsel in all facets of transactions regarding
federal, state, and local taxation. Our tax group provides this
counsel to C and S corporations, limited liability companies,
partnerships, for-profits and nonprofits, and individuals.

> PRIVATE EQUITY > EMERGING COMPANIES &
VENTURE CAPITAL

Representing clients on both the company and investor sides of
private equity transactions, Weintraub attorneys handle leveraged
buyouts, growth investments, senior debt loans, and hybrid deals.
Attorneys counsel clients on internal governance matters and
compensation structuring, and provide advice regarding investor
rights, spin-offs, and roll-ups.

Startups and emerging businesses require specialized legal
services to launch and move their new ventures forward. Our
attorneys assist clients in making crucial early-stage decisions
regarding choice of entity, ownership structure, and operating
arrangements, as well as licensing and taxation issues.

>
HEALTHCARE > NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

The Weintraub Healthcare attorneys are known for their expertise in

business law, regulatory healthcare law, and healthcare mergers & Attorneys in Weintraub's Corporate group regularly assist
acquisitions. Their expertise includes managing complex M&A, nonprofit organizations with their unique legal needs, from
advice on emerging provider types and treatment models, formation and obtaining tax-exempt status to counseling them
representation in a wide array of healthcare-related joint ventures, on management roles and responsibilities, fiduciary duties of
counseling on Medicare and Medi-Cal enrollment and certification directors and interested party transactions, proper fundraising
matters, and guidance on the full spectrum of agreements and techniques, and tax-related matters to maintain federal and
regulatory matters that healthcare clients face. state tax compliance.

“Weintraub Tobin was ranked in the 2025 Chambers Spotlight California Guide for Mergers & Acquisitions.
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Jon E. Ancona Chris F. Anderson Justin M. Borrowdale Anders L. Bostrom Gary L. Bradus
Associate Shareholder Shareholder Associate Managing Shareholder
016.558.6181 016.558.6028 016.558.6045 016.558.6080 016.558.6012
jancona@weintraub.com canderson@weintraub.com jborrowdale@weintraub.com abostrom@weintraub.com gbradus@weintraub.com
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Christopher Chediak Jim Clarke |rracice  Josh P. Concepcion Mike De Angelis Julie Green
Shareholder Shareholder EEESER Associate Shareholder Of Counsel
916.558.6016 916.558.6084 916.558.6140 016.558.6164 916.558.6040
cchediak@weintraub.com Jjclarke@weintraub.com jconcepcion@weintraub.com mdeangelis@weintraub.com Jjgreen@weintraub.com

Keith A. Kandarian C. Kevin Kelso Tatum J. Kennedy Jeffrey Pietsch Bunnie Poullard
Shareholder Shareholder Associate Shareholder Senior Attorney
415.772.2620 016.558.6110 916.558.6130 415772.9611 310.860.3355
kkandarian@weintraub.com kkelso@weintraub.com tkennedy@weintraub.com jpietsch@weintraub.com bpoullard@weintraub.com
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